CH \$40.00 39672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ignite, Inc.		02/03/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ignite Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	235 E. Broadway 8th Floor, Ste. 506	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3967209	CRITIQUE IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: nlinares@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Tanezaki
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise
Address Line 2: Ste. 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRTIQ-003T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Tanezaki	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Tanezaki/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of IncorporationIgnite-IgniteTechnologies#page1.tif source=Articles of IncorporationIgnite-IgniteTechnologies#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0981



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of __l__ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 2 2 2010

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

國家 CSP 09 113643

FEB -8 2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IGNITE, INC.

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. She is the President and Secretary of Ignite, Inc., a California corporation.
- Section I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - "1. Name. The name of this corporation is Ignite Technologies, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is Nine Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Nine (968,169). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of her own knowledge.

DATED: February 3, 2010

Atexandra Fleur, Prosident and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 12/08/2015